(Notes) 1. Number of shares issued and outstanding at fiscal year-end
Fiscal Year ended October 31, 2004  29,859,442 shares
Fiscal Year ended October 31, 2003  29,868,824 shares

2. Number of shares of treasury stock at fiscal year-end
Fiscal year ended October 31, 2004 393,799 shares
Fiscal year ended October 31, 2003 384,417 shares

2. Projected Operating Results for the Fiscal Year Ending October 31, 2005

(November 1, 2004 - October 31, 2005)

Annual Dividend per Share of
Common Stock  Revenues

Operating
Income

Ordinary
Income

Net Income

Interim Year-end

 Millions of yen Millions of yen Millions of yen Millions of yen Yen Yen Yen

Interim period 28,740 1,190 1,150 580 9.00 ----- -----

Full year 57,050 1,960 1,890 900 ------ 9.00 18.00

Reference: Projected net income per share of common stock (Full year)  ¥30.14
(Note) The above projections were prepared based upon information available to the Company at the time the

projections were announced as well as various assumptions concerning the future economic and business
environment. Actual operating results may differ from the projected figures depending upon various factors in
the future.

Summary of Company Financial Statements, FY Ended October 31, 2004

P. 3

VIII Company Financial Statements
1. Comparative Balance Sheets (Unit: Thousands of yen)

Prior Fiscal Year
(As of October 31, 2003)

Current Fiscal Year
(As of October 31, 2004)

Change from prior
year

Period
 Amount Percent Amount Percent Amount

 (Assets)  ¥ thousands ％ ¥ thousands ％ ¥ thousands

Ⅰ Current Assets
Cash and deposits  11,346,085  10,911,377  - 434,707

Notes receivable, trade  10,148,086  10,889,913  741,827

Accounts receivable, trade  11,159,099  11,067,221  - 91,878
Negotiable securities  39,192  －  - 39,192
Merchandise inventory  321,595  284,707  - 36,888
Construction equipment  1,958,064  1,556,528  - 401,535
Supplies  54,419  60,163  5,744
Prepaid expenses  227,240  219,510  - 7,730
Deferred tax assets  227,744  500,000  500,000
Tax receivables  －  229,340  1,595
Other current assets

 174,548  80,705  - 93,842
Allowance for doubtful
accounts  – 490,153  – 629,663  - 139,510

Total Current Assets  35,165,921 40.1 35,169,805 41.1 3,883

Ⅱ Fixed Assets

(1) Tangible Fixed Assets

 Rental equipment  12,932,042  9,719,372  - 3,212,669

 Buildings  5,825,344  5,731,090  - 94,253

 Structures  1,200,747  1,000,057  - 200,689

 Machinery and equipment  960,715  878,585  - 82,130

 Vehicles and delivery
equipment  3,567  2,738  - 828

 Tools, furnishings and
fixtures  436,799  351,469  - 85,329

 Land  24,381,774  25,838,381  1,456,607

 Construction in progress  1,892  2,793  901

 Total Tangible Fixed Assets  45,742,882 52.2 43,524,490 50.9 - 2,218,392

(2) Intangible Fixed Assets

 Total Intangible Fixed
Assets  97,367 0.1 226,860 0.3 129,492

(3) Investments and Other

 Investment securities  3,391,710  3,800,470  408,760

 Stock of affiliated
companies  1,025,082  1,037,210  12,128

 Advances  111,569  100,778  - 10,791

Claims in bankruptcy,
claims in reorganization
and other similar claims

 540,255  564,006  23,750

 Long-term prepaid
expenses  66,758  67,029  270

 Deferred tax assets  1,453,438  1,004,962  - 448,475
 Insurance reserve  98,411  50,572  - 47,838

 Other   703,723  766,995  63,271

Allowance for doubtful
accounts  - 540,255  - 564,006  - 23,750

Reserve for investment
losses  - 229,402  - 280,000  - 50,597

Total Investments and
Other Assets  6,621,291 7.6 6,548,018 7.7 - 73,272

 Total Fixed Assets  52,461,541 59.9 50,299,369 58.9 - 2,162,172

 Total Assets  87,627,462 100.0 85,469,174 100.0 - 2,158,288

Summary of Company Financial Statements, FY Ended October 31, 2004

P. 4

   (Unit: Thousands of yen)

Prior Fiscal Year
(As of October 31, 2003)

Current Fiscal Year
(As of October 31, 2004)

Change from prior
year

Period

Category

Amount Percent Amount Percent Amount

 (Liabilities)  ¥ thousands % ¥ thousands % ¥ thousands

Ⅰ Current Liabilities

Notes payable, trade  7,387,353  8,967,156  1,579,803

Accounts payable, trade  3,048,841  2,838,409  - 210,432

Short-term bank loans  9,576,000  10,747,000  1,171,000

Accoun t s  payab l e ,  o the r  5,785,173  4,065,427  - 1,719,745

Accrued expenses  230,977  223,844  - 7,132

Corporate taxes payable  644,977  362,284  - 282,693
Consumption and other taxes
payable  174,665  148,864  - 25,801

Accrued bonuses to employees  428,739  436,029  7,290

Equipment notes payable  362,936  174,013  - 188,923

Other current liabilities  117,093  113,147  - 3,946

To ta l  Cu r r en t  L i ab i l i t i e s  27,756,758 31.7 28,076,177 32.9 319,418

Ⅱ Long-term Liabilities

Long-term bank loans  20,592,000  20,735,000  143,000

Long-term accrued expenses  5,321,023  2,426,551  - 2,894,471

Retirement allowance to
directors and auditors  176,210  71,542  - 104,668

Accrued employees
retirement benefits  1,776,890  1,226,848  - 550,042

Accrued employees
retirement benefits  27,866,123 31.8 24,459,941 28.6 - 3,406,182

Total Liabilities  55,622,882 63.5 52,536,118 61.5 - 3,086,763

 (Shareholders’  Equity)

Ⅰ Common stock  8,596,737 9.8 8,596,737 10.0 －

Ⅱ Capital surplus

 Additional paid-in capital  9,720,343  9,720,343  －

 Total capital surplus  9,720,343 11.1 9,720,343 11.4 －

Ⅲ Earned surplus

 Legal earned surplus  1,375,287  1,375,287  －

(1） Voluntary reserves

 General reserve  10,981,684  11,281,684  300,000

(2) Unappropriated retained
earnings  1,140,402  1,443,580  303,177

 Total earned surplus  13,497,374 15.4 14,100,552 16.5 603,177

Ⅳ Valuation difference on
other negotiable securities  367,442 0.4 697,897 0.8 330,454

Ⅴ Treasury stock  - 177,318 - 0.2 - 182,475 - 0.2 - 5,157

Total Shareholders’ Equity  32,004,580 36.5 32,933,055 38.5 928,475

Total Liabilities and Shareholders’
Equity  87,627,462 100.0 85,469,174 100.0 - 2,158,288

Summary of Company Financial Statements, FY Ended October 31, 2004

P. 5

2. Comparative Statements of Income   (Unit: Thousands of yen)

Prior Fiscal Year
(As of October 31, 2003)

Current Fiscal Year
(As of October 31, 2004)

Change from prior
year

Period

Category

Amount Percent Amount Percent Amount

  ¥ thousands % ¥ thousands % ¥ thousands
Ⅰ Operating revenues  60,494,281 100.0 59,274,381 100.0 - 1,219,900

Ⅱ Cost of revenues  46,694,601 77.2 45,811,415 77.3 - 883,186

 Gross profit  13,799,680 22.8 13,462,966 22.7 - 336,714

Ⅲ
Selling, general and
administrative expenses

 11,449,012 18.9 11,620,779 19.6 171,767

 Operating income  2,350,667 3.9 1,842,186 3.1 - 508,481

Ⅳ Non-operating revenues  609,144 1.0 529,462 0.9 - 79,681

 Interest and dividends  81,474  77,222  - 4,251

 Gain on sale of
investment securities  134,900  47,261  - 87,638

 Rents received  153,875  176,170  22,294

 Insurance benefits
received  23,148  28,850  5,702

 Cash bonus received  18,733  1,283  - 17,450

 Gain on redemption of
straight bonds  890  －  - 890

 Other  196,121  198,673  2,552

Ⅴ Non-operating expenses  512,783 0.8 544,146 0.9 31,362
 Interest expense  348,875  332,619  - 16,256
 Bond interest expense  23,947  －  - 23,947
 Other  139,960  211,527  71,566

 Ordinary income  2,447,028 4.1 1,827,502 3.1 - 619,525

Ⅵ Extraordinary profits  49,952 0.1 620,226 1.0 570,274

 Gain on disposal of fixed
assets  365  8,334  7,968

Valuation gain
investment enterprise
partnership

 23,408  5,130  - 18,278

Gain on liquidation of
affiliated company  22,311  －  - 22,311

Gain on return of
entrusted portion of